GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3139
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2000

TEMPORARY STAFF
VINAY KUMAR SORAKE

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of temporary staff working under his ministry/department;
(b) whether the Government propose to regularise the services of these employees on a permanent basis; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SHRIAJIT KUMAR PANJA)

(a) There are 74 temporary staff employed as Casual Workers in the Ministry of External Affairs.

(b)&(c) Whenever regular posts become available, the services of these Casual Workers are absorbed subject to the general instructions of the Government of India issued from time to time.
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